## Santa Rosa Badminton Club Player Information

Please fill out the following information:	
Name:	
Address:	
Mobile Number:	- other:
E-mail Address:	
Birthdate: USAB Number (if any):	

Contact information will be used solely for club purposes and will not be shared with any other individual or organization without your consent.

## Waiver

I understand that Badminton and the training thereof are strenuous activities that can at times lead to serious injuries. I agree that my (my child's) participation in Santa Rosa Badminton Club activities (open play, tournaments, training and other events) is solely at my own (my child's) risk, and I shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless, Santa Rosa Badminton Club, Boys and Girls Club of Greater Santa Rosa and other venues that may be used, any instructors, officials and other players/students from any and every claim or demand of every kind and character which may ever be asserted by reason of injury to person or damage to property which may be suffered in connection with the participation in this activity.

I agree that I am responsible for any and all transmissible diseases that I might contract as a result of the close proximity that Badminton requires. During any club event I will comply with the current recommendations regarding distancing, masks, and any other precautions needed to insure both my safety and that of other players. I will specifically hold Santa Rosa Badminton Club or any venues used harmless in all respects.

Since normal club activities involve juniors, I agree that it is my responsibility to maintain a safe and healthy environment for these juniors, including being cautious with both my own behavior and that of any others that I might witness.

At no time will I tolerate any abusive behavior toward any other participants either by myself, my child, or anyone else that I observe. I take full responsibility for both my own actions and (if any) that of my child.

Since policies may change from time to time, I agree that is my responsibility to be familiar with and to abide by current club policies. *Club policies may be obtained in print form if desired but are also posted on the club website worldbadminton.com/srbc*.

I understand that if I violate any of the club policies as agreed to above I am subject to penalty up to and including expulsion from one or more club activities and that in the event of such penalty I will not be entitled to any sort of refund of fees paid.

Signature:		Date:	
	Parent or Guardian Signature for Juniors		